506600724 04/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6647529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN HUW DAVIES	07/02/2020
PUI-MAN CHOY	07/06/2020
VINAY SAUNDERS	07/04/2020
BASMA BAHSOUN	07/10/2020
SURENDER VASHIST	07/24/2020
NEIL EDWARD TORBETT	07/02/2020
PAUL ANDREW WHITTAKER	04/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HVIVO SERVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	QUEEN MARY BIOENTERPRISES INNOVATION CENTRE	
Internal Address:	42 NEW ROAD, WHITECHAPEL	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E1 2AX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16957063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: Docket@haugpartners.com
Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A488-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E. GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Jon E. Gordon/

DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021
Total Attachments: 21	
source=ASN#page1.tif	
source=ASN#page2.tif	
source=ASN#page3.tif	
source=ASN#page4.tif	
source=ASN#page5.tif	
source=ASN#page6.tif	
source=ASN#page7.tif	
source=ASN#page8.tif	
source=ASN#page9.tif	
source=ASN#page10.tif	
source=ASN#page11.tif	
source=ASN#page12.tif	
source=ASN#page13.tif	
source=ASN#page14.tif	
source=ASN#page15.tif	
source=ASN#page16.tif	
source=ASN#page17.tif	
source=ASN#page18.tif	
source=ASN#page19.tif	
source=ASN#page20.tif	
source=ASN#page21.tif	

We, Adrian Huw Davies, Pui-Man Choy, Vinay Saunders, Basma Bahsoun, Surender Vashist, Neil Edward Torbett and Paul Andrew Whittaker (referred to, together with our heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, as "Assignors") have invented one or more inventions (referred to as "the Invention(s)") disclosed in the United States patent application filed on the same date as this assignment and titled "Methods and Compounds for the Treatment or Prevention of Hypercytokinemia and Severe Influenza" (referred to as "the Application").

hVIVO Services Limited (referred to, together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee"), a corporation having a mailing address at Queen Mary Bioenterprises Innovation Centre, 42 New Road, Whitechapel, London E1 2AX, United Kingdom, desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application.

The parties therefore agree that:

- (1) For the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by this instrument hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application, including, without limitation,
 - (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for the Invention(s);
 - (b) all other applications for parents for the Invention(s) or based on the Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention(s) or upon the Application;
 - (c) all patents that may issue on the Invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, or continuations-in-part of patents granted for the Invention(s) or upon the applications, to the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued; and
 - (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention(s), the Application, and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention.

- (2) Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in all countries for any or all of the Invention(s) in Assignors' names, in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention or otherwise.
- (3) Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon reasonable request of the Assignee, subject to Assignors' prior commitments, and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers required to effect the foregoing, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in all countries.
- (4) Assignors hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
- (5) If any part of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid, or inoperative, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall continue in effect, and the invalid provision shall be deemed modified to the least degree necessary to remedy such invalidity.

Date:	02-JULY-2020	Aduan Hum Dans.
		Adrian Huw Davies
Date:		
		Pui-Man Choy
Date:	,	
		Vinay Saunders
Date:		
		Basma Bahsoun

- 2 -

 Surender Vashist
 Neil Edward Torbett
 Paul Andrew Whittaker

(The remainder of this page is blank.)

- 3 -

ASSIGNMENT

We, Adrian Huw Davies, Pui-Man Choy, Vinay Saunders, Basma Bahsoun, Surender Vashist, Neil Edward Torbett and Paul Andrew Whittaker (referred to, together with our heits, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, as "Assignors") have invented one or more inventions (referred to as "the Invention(s)") disclosed in the United States patent application filed on the same date as this assignment and titled "Methods and Compounds for the Treatment or Prevention of Hypercytokinemia and Severe Influenza" (referred to as "the Application").

hVIVO Services Limited (referred to, together with its successors and assigns, "Assignce"), a corporation having a mailing address at Queen Mary Bioenterprises Innovation Centre, 42 New Road, Whitechapel, London E1 2AX, United Kingdom, desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application.

The parties therefore agree that:

- (1) For the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by this instrument hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application, including, without limitation,
 - (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for the Invention(s);
 - (b) all other applications for patents for the Invention(s) or based on the Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation inpart, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention(s) or upon the Application;
 - (c) all patents that may issue on the Invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, or continuations-in-part of patents granted for the Invention(s) or upon the applications, to the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued; and
 - (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention(s), the Application, and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention.

- (2) Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in all countries for any or all of the Invention(s) in Assignors' names, in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention or otherwise.
- (3) Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon reasonable request of the Assignee, subject to Assignors' prior commitments, and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers required to effect the foregoing, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in all countries.
- (4) Assignors hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
- (5) If any part of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid, or inoperative, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall continue in effect, and the invalid provision shall be deemed modified to the least degree necessary to remedy such invalidity.

Date		Adrian Huw Davies
Date:	06 July 2020	Pui-Man Choy
Date:		Vinay Saunders
Date:		Basma Bahsoun

- 2 -

Date:		Surender Vashist
Date:	,	Neil Edward Torbett
Date:	· ·	Paul Andrew Whittaker

(The remainder of this page is blank.)

.- 3:-

01994807.DOCX

We, Adrian Huw Davies, Pui-Man Choy, Vinay Saundets, Basma Bahsoun, Surender Vashist, Neil Edward Torbett and Paul Andrew Whittaker (referred to, together with our heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, as "Assignors") have invented one or more inventions (referred to as "the Invention(s)") disclosed in the United States patent application filed on the same date as this assignment and titled "Methods and Compounds for the Treatment or Prevention of Hypercytokinemia and Severe Influenza" (referred to as "the Application").

hVIVO Services Limited (referred to, together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee"), a corporation having a mailing address at Queen Mary Bioenterprises Innovation Centre, 42 New Road, Whitechapel, London E1 2AX, United Kingdom, desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application.

The parties therefore agree that:

- (1) For the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by this instrument hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application, including, without limitation,
 - (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for the Invention(s);
 - (b) all other applications for patents for the Invention(s) or based on the Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention(s) or upon the Application;
 - (c) all patents that may issue on the Invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, or continuations-in-part of patents granted for the Invention(s) or upon the applications, to the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued; and
 - (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention(s), the Application, and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention.

- (2) Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in all countries for any or all of the Invention(s) in Assignors' names, in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention or otherwise.
- (3) Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon teasonable request of the Assignee, subject to Assignors' prior commitments, and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers required to effect the foregoing, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in all countries.
- (4) Assignors hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
- (5) If any part of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid, or inoperative, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall continue in effect, and the invalid provision shall be deemed modified to the least degree necessary to remedy such invalidity.

	Adrian Huw Davies
	Pui-Man Choy
04 July 2020	V. Saurdez Vinay Saunders
	Basma Bahsoun

- 2 -

01994807,DOCX

Date:		
		Surender Vashist
ъ.		
Date:		Neil Edward Torbett
Date:		
	,	Paul Andrew Whittaker

(The remainder of this page is blank.)

- 3 -

We, Adrian Huw Davies, Pui-Man Choy, Vinay Saunders, Basma Bahsoun, Surender Vashist, Neil Edward Torbett and Paul Andrew Whittaker (referred to, together with our heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, as "Assignors") have invented one or more inventions (referred to as "the Invention(s)") disclosed in the United States patent application filed on the same date as this assignment and titled "Methods and Compounds for the Treatment or Prevention of Hypercytokinemia and Severe Influenza" (referred to as "the Application").

hVIVO Services Limited (referred to, together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee"), a corporation having a mailing address at Queen Mary Bioenterprises Innovation Centre, 42 New Road, Whitechapel, London E1 2AX, United Kingdom, desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application.

The parties therefore agree that:

- (1) For the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by this instrument hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application, including, without limitation,
 - (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for the Invention(s);
 - (b) all other applications for patents for the Invention(s) or based on the Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention(s) or upon the Application;
 - (c) all patents that may issue on the Invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, or continuations-in-part of patents granted for the Invention(s) or upon the applications, to the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued; and
 - (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention(s), the Application, and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention.

- (2) Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in all countries for any or all of the Invention(s) in Assignors' names, in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention or otherwise.
- (3) Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon reasonable request of the Assignee, subject to Assignors' prior commitments, and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers required to effect the foregoing, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in all countries.
- (4) Assignors hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
- (5) If any part of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid, or inoperative, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall continue in effect, and the invalid provision shall be deemed modified to the least degree necessary to remedy such invalidity.

Date:		
	Adrian Huw Davies	
Date:		
	Pui-Man Choy	
Date:		
	Vinay Saunders	
Date: 10-07-20	Basma Balson	21 2
Dan. 10-07-20	Basina Bahsoun	

- 2 -

Date:	
	Surender Vashist
	그는 그 살이 많아요. 그를 살고하는 눈으로 하는데 그가 없는데.
	는 계약에 하는 반짝되는 그 그렇게 모르륵 하는 데 하고 없다. 그
Date:	
	Neil Edward Torbett
•	
Date:	
	Paul Andrew Whittaker
	그만 그렇게 계약됐다는 바다 하지만 이 얼굴이다.
	(The remainder of this page is blank.)
A Company of the Comp	

_ 3 _

We, Adrian Huw Davies, Pui-Man Choy, Vinay Saunders, Basma Bahsoun, Surender Vashist, Neil Edward Torbett and Paul Andrew Whittaker (referred to, together with our heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, as "Assignors") have invented one or more inventions (referred to as "the Invention(s)") disclosed in the United States patent application filed on the same date as this assignment and titled "Methods and Compounds for the Treatment or Prevention of Hypercytokinemia and Severe Influenza" (referred to as "the Application").

hVIVO Services Limited (referred to, together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee"), a corporation having a mailing address at Queen Mary Bioenterprises Innovation Centre, 42 New Road, Whitechapel, London E1 2AX, United Kingdom, desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application.

The parties therefore agree that:

- (1) For the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by this instrument hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application, including, without limitation,
 - (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for the Invention(s):
 - (b) all other applications for patents for the Invention(s) or based on the Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention(s) or upon the Application;
 - (c) all patents that may issue on the Invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, or continuations-in-part of patents granted for the Invention(s) or upon the applications, to the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued; and
 - (d) every priority right that is of may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention(s), the Application, and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention.

- (2) Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in all countries for any or all of the Invention(s) in Assignors' names, in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention or otherwise.
- (3) Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon reasonable request of the Assignee, subject to Assignors' prior commitments, and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers required to effect the foregoing, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in all countries.
- (4) Assignors hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
- (5) If any part of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid, or inoperative, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall continue in effect, and the invalid provision shall be deemed modified to the least degree necessary to remedy such invalidity.

Adrian Huw Davies
Pui-Man Choy
Vi Cardan
Vinay Saunders
Basma Bahsoun

- 2 -

Date:	24 July 2020	Surnelie
		Surender Vashist
Date:		Neil Edward Torbett
Date:		Paul Andrew Whittaker

(The remainder of this page is blank.)

- 3 -

We, Adrian Huw Davies, Pui-Man Choy, Vinay Saunders, Basma Bahsoun, Surender Vashist, Neil Edward Torbett and Paul Andrew Whittaker (referred to, together with our heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, as "Assignors") have invented one or more inventions (referred to as "the Invention(s)") disclosed in the United States patent application filed on the same date as this assignment and titled "Methods and Compounds for the Treatment or Prevention of Hypercytokinemia and Severe Influenza" (referred to as "the Application").

hVIVO Services Limited (referred to, together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee"), a corporation having a mailing address at Queen Mary Bioenterprises Innovation Centre, 42 New Road, Whitechapel, London E1 2AX, United Kingdom, desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application.

The parties therefore agree that:

- (1) For the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by this instrument hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application, including, without limitation,
 - (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for the Invention(s);
 - (b) all other applications for patents for the Invention(s) or based on the Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention(s) or upon the Application;
 - (c) all patents that may issue on the Invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, or continuations in part of patents granted for the Invention(s) or upon the applications, to the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued; and
 - (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention(s), the Application, and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention.

- (2) Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in all countries for any or all of the Invention(s) in Assignors' names, in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention or otherwise.
- (3) Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon reasonable request of the Assignee, subject to Assignors' prior commitments, and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers required to effect the foregoing, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in all countries.
- (4) Assignors hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
- (5) If any part of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid, or inoperative, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall continue in effect, and the invalid provision shall be deemed modified to the least degree necessary to remedy such invalidity.

Date;	Adrian Huw Davies
Date:	 Pui-Man Choy
Date:	 Vinay Saunders
Date:	 Basma Bahsoun

Date:		Surender Vashist
Date:	2 / July / 2020	nt
		Neil Edward Torbett
Date:		
		Paul Andrew Whittaker

(The remainder of this page is blank.)

We, Adrian Huw Davies, Pui-Man Choy, Vinay Saunders, Basma Bahsoun, Surender Vashist, Neil Edward Torbett and Paul Andrew Whittaker (referred to, together with our heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, as "Assignors") have invented one or more inventions (referred to as "the Invention(s)") disclosed in the United States patent application filed on the same date as this assignment and titled "Methods and Compounds for the Treatment or Prevention of Hypercytokinemia and Severe Influenza" (referred to as "the Application").

hVIVO Services Limited (referred to, together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee"), a corporation having a mailing address at Queen Mary Bioenterprises Innovation Centre, 42 New Road, Whitechapel, London E1 ZAX, United Kingdom, desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application.

The parties therefore agree that:

- (1) For the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by this instrument hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application, including, without limitation,
 - (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for the Invention(s);
 - (b) all other applications for patents for the Invention(s) or based on the Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention(s) or upon the Application;
 - (c) all patents that may issue on the Invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, or continuations-in-part of patents granted for the Invention(s) or upon the applications, to the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued; and
 - (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention(s), the Application, and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention.

- (2) Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in all countries for any or all of the Invention(s) in Assignors' names, in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treats, agreement, or convention or otherwise.
- (3) Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon reasonable request of the Assignee, subject to Assignors' prior commitments, and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers required to effect the foregoing, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by Assignee to obtain and enforce proper parent protection for the Invention(s) in all countries.
- (4) Assignors hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
- (5) If any part of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid, or inoperative, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall continue in effect, and the invalid provision shall be deemed modified to the least degree necessary to remedy such invalidity.

Date:	
	Adrian Huw Davies
Date:	
	 Pui-Man Choy
Date:	
	Vinay Saunders
Date:	·
	Basma Bahsoon

- 2 -

Date:		
		Surender Vashist
Date:		Neil Edward Torbett
		iven coward romen
Date:	08-APR-2021	Palitals
		Paul Andrew Whitraker

(The remainder of this page is blank.)

.. ? ..

1894807 DOCX